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Monday, March 27, 1967/Chaitra 6,
1889 (Saka).

The Lok Sabha met at Eleven of the Clock.

[Mr. Speaker m the Chair]

MEMBERS SWORN

Shri B. N. Singh (Hazaribagh)
Shrimati Vijaya Raje (Chatra)
Shrimati Lalita Raja Laxnu (Dhanbad)
Shri Humayun Kabir (Basirhat).

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
Commercial Broadcasts in A I.R.

+
*56. Shri Seghiy&n:

Shri C. C. Desai:
Shri Yashpal Sinfh:
Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri K. N. Tiwary:

Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have taken any decision on the introduc tion of commercial advertisements in the All India Radio;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) tile revenue expseted there from?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
Yes, Sir. Government have taken a descision in principle to introduce limited commercial advertisements over the A ll India Radio.
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(b) and (c). The implications are being studied in detail. It is not possible to assess the expected finan cial revenue at this stage.

Shri Sezhiyan: Since the Govern ment has now come to the conclusion that they will include commercial broadcasts on A.I.R., I would like to know whether it will be confined only to Vividh Bharati, as recommended by the Chanda Committee, or it will cover even other programmes.

Shri K. K. Shah: The recommen dation is not only in respect of Vividh Bharati but also on the Rural Pro gramme anc? the External Services Programmp and it will be as recom mended Cn all these services.

Shri Sezhiyan: Regarding the organisational changes, the Chanda Committee, m Para 736 of their Report, say:

“We do not consider that their piecemeal treatment, without an institutional change, would sub serve the purpose we have in view or enable A.I.R. to take its place amongst other broadcasting organisations which, combining independence and social respon sibility, contribute so richly to the communities they serve.”

That means, they wanted that the A.I.R. should be made a Corporation before these changes are introduced.
I want to know whether the Govern ment has taken any specific decision on this point of converting the A.I.R. into a Corporation as in the case of B.B.C. and other services.

Shri K. K. Shah: It is under con sideration.
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Shri K. K. Shah: A Code of Con duct has already been prepared and has been approved.
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Shri K. K. Shah: To what extent the newspapers will be affected is being considered and after the total impact is known, a decision will be taken.
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Shri P. Venkatasulbbaiah: The hon.
Minister, while replying to the sup plementary, said that there would be a thorough reorganization of the All India Radio. If that is so, may I know whether the Minister is aware of the fact that especially in rural programmes where agrici _,ural pro duction schemes are discussed, suffi cient attention has not been given to educate the fanners in the modern types of agricultural production and, if that is so, may I know whether any effective steps will be taken when the Minister takes up the entire reorga nisation of the All India Radio?

Shri K. K. Shah: Some steps have already been taken and others are under consideration.

Sferi CTthrfamflnij Pknigrafti: The question has already been answered by the hon. Minister to the Press three days a<o in Bombay, knowing fully well that the question has been set for answer here today. Hay 1 know how far is it in keeping with the rules pf procedure of this House that he has already answered this question outside to the Press?

Mr. Speaker: Mr. Hem Barua:
Shri Hem Barua: The naxno 'All

India Radio’ was given by the alien rulers and this name ‘All India Radio' is an anachronism in the con text of our Independence. In view oK that, may I know whether our Gok*
eminent propose to change the name of All India. Radio to ‘Radio India’ as they have the world over?

Shri K. K. Shah; It is a suggestion for consideration.

Izptndos ef T.T.

+
*57. Dr. Kami Singh:

Shri C. C. Desai:
Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:
(a) whether proposals to expand the T.V. unit in Delhi and setting up of T.V. units at Bombay, Calcutta, Madras and Kanpur have been final ised;

(b) if so, the state of implementa tion thereof; and

(c) whether any foreign collabo ration has been accepted by Govern ment for the expansion of the tele vision system in the country?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Shri K. K. Shah): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) The proposals to expand the TV Unit in Delhi and setting up of TV Units at Bombay, Calcutta, Mad ras and Kanpur have been finalised in the Draft Fourth Five Year Plan in consultation with the Planning Commission. Financial sanction has not yet been received.

(c) No foreign collaboration for the expansion of TV in India has so far been accepted. Messrs. Bharat

